KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [X]C-1 nteny [IeB-1 (cathodic Protection Borehole Inten) [ I™1 (rranster) [_JCP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 54192
Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production, LLC

Address 1:_123 Robert S Kerr Ave

Address 2:
city: Oklahoma City state: OK _ zjp; 73102

Contact Person: _1iffany Golay
Phone: (405, 429-6543 Faxe :
tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

Email Address:

Well Location:

N&&EM Sec. 27 Twp. 34 S. R. 8 E}Eas@Wesl
County: _Harper

Dean 3406 Wall #: 2-27H

Lease Name:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Name: Deanna K Gehlbach

Address {: 18520 W 133rd St

Address 2;

State: KS Zip: 66062

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estaie properly tax records of the counly treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plai(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:] | have not provided this Information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned,

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

Tille:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

i



TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS
6709 NORTH CLASSEN BLVD., OKLA. CITY, OKLA. 73116 * LOCAL (405) 843—4847 * OUT OF STATE (B0O) 654-3219
Certificate of Authorization No. LS—99, Exp. Dec. 31, 2015
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Operator; _SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, LLC ELEVATION:
Lease Name:__DEAN 3408 Well No.:_2=27H 1292’ Gr. at Stake

Loc. fell in terraced cotton field, SE corner of pad will fall £50° NW of NE—SW drain

Topography & Vegetation

Reference Stakes or Alternate Location
Good Drill Site? Yes Stakes Set __None

From North off county road

Best Accessibility to Location

Distance & Direction i
from Hwy Jct or Town From Waldron, OK, go *4.5 mi. North to the NW Cor. of Sec. 27-T34S—R8W
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Dean 3408 2-27H

Harper County, KS

Unit Description:

All of 27-34S-8W L&E the SW SW

Surface Owner:
McKee Family Living Trust
409 Trout Cir

Wamego, KS 66547

Deanna K Gehlbach
16520 W 133" St
Olathe, KS 66062
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SANDRIDGE

THE PODWER QF US

June 19, 2014

McKee Family Living Trust
409 Trout Cir
Wamego, KS 66547

Re: KSONA-1 NOTIFICATION

Please find attached an updated draft copy of the Intent to Drill currently pending with the
KCC for approval. The bottom hole location has changed. We plan to drill the Dean 3408 2-
27H well located in Harper County, Kansas, and you are listed as the current surface owner.
This notice is being provided pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill
2032). If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Golay %
Regulatory Technician
SandRidge Energy

123 Robert S Kerr Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

T: 405.429.6543

E: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

ffile
Afttach.

123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 » Phone 405.429.5500, Fax 405.429.5977 « www.SandRidgeEnergy.com
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SANDRIDGE

THE POWER OF US"

June 19, 2014

Deanna K Gehlbach
16520 W 133" St
Olathe, KS 66062

Re: KSONA-1 NOTIFICATION

Please find attached an updated draft copy of the Intent to Drill currently pending with the
KCC for approval. The bottom hole location has changed. We plan to drill the Dean 3408 2-
27H well located in Harper County, Kansas, and you are listed as the current surface owner.
This notice is being provided pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill
2032). If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Golay %
Regulatory Technician
SandRidge Energy

123 Robert S Kerr Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

T:405.429.6543
E: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

ffile
Attach.

123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 « Phone 405.429.5500, Fax 405.429.5977 + www.SandRidgeEnergy.com



